## RESOLUTION 90 - 62

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, ACKNOWLEDGING AND COMMENDING CHARLES THOMPSON FOR HIS MANY YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE ON THE NASSAU COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD.

WHEREAS, Charles Thompson has served on the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board from November, 1983, to October, 1989; and

WHEREAS, he gave of his time to serve the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, he contributed his expertise and knowledge in order that Nassau County could have orderly growth; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, greatly appreciate all that he has done for Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 13th day of February, 1990, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County hereby:

- 1. Commends Charles Thompson for all his efforts on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. Acknowledge here many contributions and innovations that he employed during his tenure as a member of the Planning and

Zoning Board.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

JZMMY Z. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

HAZEZ JONES

TOM BRANAN

IIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

JAMES E. TESTONE

ATTEST

T. GREESON

ts: x-Officio Clerk